If the Director of the Office of Management and Enterprise 

Services determines that a company has knowingly submitted a false 

certification under subsection B of this section: 

1.  The company shall be liable for a civil penalty in an amount 

that is equal to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) or 

twice the amount of the contract for which a bid or proposal was 

submitted, whichever is greater; 

2.  The state agency or the Office of Management and Enterprise 

Services shall terminate the contract with the company; and 

3.  The company shall be ineligible to, and shall not, bid on a